HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: December 19, 2023

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT

POSITION

JAMAR, KAITLYN S

CERTIFIED LEAVE OF ABSENCE

FIT COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, (BA+45) I1l 8 1.0, LARSON L. RESIGNED

POSITION

CAWCUTT, THOMAS L, IR
GRANKE, STEPHANIE J
HANSON, DANA K
LONG, CATHERINE G
MCKECHNIE, KAITLYN R
MCKECHNIE, KAITLYN R
SCHOFIELD, KAISA M
SISLO, TARA G
WALKER-DAVIS, SARAH A

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
BOYHTARI, BONNIE J
SUNDLAND, AMY J
TERESI, WENDY L
TRACEY, GLENN T

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
ANDERSON, JENNY K
BERGLUND, DEBORAH R
CURNOW, TYLER W
EDWARDS, SAGE R
EMISON, SUMMER D
GEARY, CANDICE R
GREGORICH, THOMAS P
GRENGS, DYLAN J
HANSEN, TAHNEE R
HEIN, JULIEA
HELSTROM, ELISABETH M
JENKINS, SONNY J

JOKI, CAMRYN L
KAUFFMAN, BRENDA L
KLINE, KATHARINE L
LEHTO, NATALIE C
LOUGH, TRICIAY

NEFF, ALEXANDRA L
NELSON, ELIZABETH L
OLSON, HONNA L
SCHROEDER, HANA M
SWONGER, AMANDA L
SWOR, ROGER A
ZAKRZEWSKI, HANNA N

NON-CERT RESGINATION

UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION

ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/PIEDMONT, CHESTER CREEK

TEACHER/DENFELD

CARING FOR FAMILY MEMBERS MEDICAL CONDITION-INTERMITTENT LEAVE TBD END DATE
UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION

FMLA LEAVE DUE TOMEDICAL CONDITION

UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION

KINDERGARTEN TEACHER/LAURA MACARTHUR

UNABLE TO WORK-CARING FOR FAMILY MEMBER W MEDICAL CONDITION- INTERMITTENT LEAVE TBD END DATE

POSITION

GRADE 2 TEACHER/CONGDON

GRADE 2 TEACHER/CONGDON PARK ES
SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS
SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS

POSITION

SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 39/38WKS, $19.47/HR, MYKHAILE A. RESIGNED

SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/ROCKRIDGE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.36/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

CUSTODIAN/LOWELL, 40/52WKS, $17.52/HR

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/DISTRICT WIDE, 30/38WKS, $15.22/HR,

PRESCHOOL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 23/38WKS, $20.72/HR, GIULIANI C. RESIGNED

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

FIELD SUPPORT TECH/DISTRICT WIDE, $991/WK, TEMP POSITION

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HEALTH ASSISTANT/LPN PARAPROFESSIONAL/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, $25.81/HR, ALLEN S. RESIGNED
DIGITAL INNOVATION SPECIALIST/DISTRICT WIDE, $1,035/WK,

SPECIAL SERVICES STEPS PROGRAM/DISTRICT WIDE, $1,923/WK, DILLON A. RESIGNED

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SENIOR/MYERS WILKINS, 40/45WKS, $19.83/HR, BENSON D. TRANSFER
HOURLY CLERICAL/LAURA MACARTHUR, 23/38WKS, $13.50/HR, KING A. RESIGNED

SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $20.80/HR, NORLAND S. TRANSFER

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DISTRICT WIDE, $48,472/YR, POHL, E TRANSFER

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SENIOR/DSC, 40/52WKS, $19.83/HR, MCCRACKEN C. TRANSFER
HEALTH, SAFETY AND ENVIORNMENTAL COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, $1,385/WK, JOHNSON M. RESIGNED
ECSE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 25/38WKS, $19.46/HR, WEIGEL K. RESIGNED

SPED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $19.46/HR, KACZOR T. RESIGNED

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.8/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $21.84/HR, DUVALL J. TRANSFER
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASST. PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 24/38WKS, $23.48/HR,

POSITION

ANDERSON, KEVIN B, II
DEGLER, HEATHER A
HATLEWICK, KALEA N
HORN, JEANNE M
JOHNSON, ALEXA J
MYKHAILENKO, ALEVTYNA
OZMUN, NANCY J
SCHULTE, SARAH E

NON-CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE

DAVIDSON, REBECCA L
LILLIE, SHERIE A
SHORTER, SOFIAR

SUPERVISORY PARA/LAURA MAC

RESCINDED RESIGNATION

CHECK AND CONNECT PARA/LINCOLN PARK MS

CHILD NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LOWELL ES

SPED PROG PARA, BUT CONTINUING KEYZONE PARA POSITION/PIEDMONT
SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV / DENFELD

PRE-K PROGRAM PARA/STOWE

CHILD NUTRITIONAL SERVICES ASST/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARAPROFESSIONAL/ORDEAN EAST

SPEC ED BUILDING WIDE PARAPROFESSIONAL/LAURA MACARTHUR
SPED PROGRAM PARAPROFESSIONAL/ROCKRIDGE

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/15/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/15/2023  02/15/2024
03/15/2024  06/07/2024
01/22/2024  04/22/2024
10/01/2023
10/06/2023 11/01/2023
10/06/2023 11/01/2023
01/30/2024  05/07/2024
02/28/2024  06/07/2024
10/23/2023
EFFECTIVE DATES

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

06/07/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/04/2023
11/08/2023
12/01/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
12/04/2023
11/30/2023
11/20/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
12/04/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/06/2023
11/27/2023
12/11/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
11/14/2023
11/08/2023
11/27/2023
11/28/2023

11/06/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/20/2023
01/00/1900
12/01/2023
11/16/2023
01/19/2024
11/06/2023
11/13/2023
11/28/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/02/2024
11/14/2023
01/09/2024

04/08/2024
11/28/2023
04/09/2024



