## HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: December 19, 2023

CERTIFIED ADDOINTMENT	DOCTION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
JAMAR, KAITLYN S	POSITION FIT COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, (BA+45) III 8 1.0, LARSON L. RESIGNED	EFFECTIVE DATES 11/15/2023		
JAIVIAN, KAITLIN 3	THE COORDINATORY DISTRICT WIDE, (BAT-45) III 6 1.0, LARSON E. RESIGNED	11/13/2023		
CERTIFIED LEAVE OF ABSENCE	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
CAWCUTT, THOMAS L, JR	UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION	11/15/2023	02/15/2024	
GRANKE, STEPHANIE J	ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/PIEDMONT, CHESTER CREEK	03/15/2024	06/07/2024	
HANSON, DANA K	TEACHER/DENFELD	01/22/2024	04/22/2024	
LONG, CATHERINE G	CARING FOR FAMILY MEMBERS MEDICAL CONDITION-INTERMITTENT LEAVE TBD END DATE	10/01/2023		
MCKECHNIE, KAITLYN R	UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION	10/06/2023	11/01/2023	
MCKECHNIE, KAITLYN R	FMLA LEAVE DUE TOMEDICAL CONDITION	10/06/2023	11/01/2023	
SCHOFIELD, KAISA M	UNABLE TO WORK DUE TO MEDICAL CONDITION	01/30/2024	05/07/2024	
SISLO, TARA G	KINDERGARTEN TEACHER/LAURA MACARTHUR	02/28/2024	06/07/2024	
WALKER-DAVIS, SARAH A	UNABLE TO WORK-CARING FOR FAMILY MEMBER W MEDICAL CONDITION- INTERMITTENT LEAVE TBD END DATE	10/23/2023		
CERTIFIED RETIREMENT	POSITION	EFFECT	IVE DATES	
BOYHTARI, BONNIE J	GRADE 2 TEACHER/CONGDON	06/07/2024		
SUNDLAND, AMY J	GRADE 2 TEACHER/CONGDON PARK ES	06/07/2024		
TERESI, WENDY L	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS	06/07/2024		
TRACEY, GLENN T	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER/ORDEAN-EAST MS	06/07/2024		
NON-CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
ANDERSON, JENNY K	SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 39/38WKS, \$19.47/HR, MYKHAILE A. RESIGNED	12/04/2023		
BERGLUND, DEBORAH R	SPED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/ROCKRIDGE, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.36/HR	11/08/2023		
CURNOW, TYLER W	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	12/01/2023		
EDWARDS, SAGE R	CUSTODIAN/LOWELL, 40/52WKS, \$17.52/HR	11/06/2023		
EMISON, SUMMER D	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/DISTRICT WIDE, 30/38WKS, \$15.22/HR,	11/06/2023		
GEARY, CANDICE R	PRESCHOOL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 23/38WKS, \$20.72/HR, GIULIANI C. RESIGNED	12/04/2023		
GREGORICH, THOMAS P	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	11/30/2023		
GRENGS, DYLAN J	FIELD SUPPORT TECH/DISTRICT WIDE, \$991/WK, TEMP POSITION	11/20/2023		
HANSEN, TAHNEE R	HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	11/13/2023		
HEIN, JULIE A	HEALTH ASSISTANT/LPN PARAPROFESSIONAL/DISTRICT WIDE, 32.5/38WKS, \$25.81/HR, ALLEN S. RESIGNED	11/27/2023		
HELSTROM, ELISABETH M JENKINS, SONNY J	DIGITAL INNOVATION SPECIALIST/DISTRICT WIDE, \$1,035/WK,	11/13/2023 12/04/2023		
JOKI, CAMRYN L	SPECIAL SERVICES STEPS PROGRAM/DISTRICT WIDE, \$1,923/WK, DILLON A. RESIGNED  OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SENIOR/MYERS WILKINS, 40/45WKS, \$19.83/HR, BENSON D. TRANSFER	11/13/2023		
KAUFFMAN, BRENDA L	HOURLY CLERICAL/LAURA MACARTHUR, 23/38WKS, \$13.50/HR, KING A. RESIGNED	11/13/2023		
KLINE, KATHARINE L	SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.80/HR, NORLAND S. TRANSFER	11/27/2023		
LEHTO, NATALIE C	INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DISTRICT WIDE, \$48,472/YR, POHL, E TRANSFER	11/06/2023		
LOUGH, TRICIA Y	OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SENIOR/DSC, 40/52WKS, \$19.83/HR, MCCRACKEN C. TRANSFER	11/27/2023		
NEFF, ALEXANDRA L	HEALTH, SAFETY AND ENVIORNMENTAL COORDINATOR/DISTRICT WIDE, \$1,385/WK, JOHNSON M. RESIGNED	12/11/2023		
NELSON, ELIZABETH L	ECSE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 25/38WKS, \$19.46/HR, WEIGEL K. RESIGNED	11/06/2023		
OLSON, HONNA L	SPED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$19.46/HR, KACZOR T. RESIGNED	11/06/2023	11/06/2023	
SCHROEDER, HANA M	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	11/14/2023		
SWONGER, AMANDA L	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.8/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	11/08/2023		
SWOR, ROGER A	SPED PROGRAM PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.84/HR, DUVALL J. TRANSFER	11/27/2023		
ZAKRZEWSKI, HANNA N	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASST. PARA/DISTRICT WIDE, 24/38WKS, \$23.48/HR,	11/28/2023		
NON CEDT DESCINATION	POSITION	CECTOT	IVE DATES	
NON-CERT RESGINATION ANDERSON, KEVIN B, II	POSITION SUPERVISORY PARA/LAURA MAC	12/20/2023	IVE DATES	
DEGLER, HEATHER A	RESCINDED RESIGNATION	01/00/1900		
HATLEWICK, KALEA N	CHECK AND CONNECT PARA/LINCOLN PARK MS	12/01/2023		
HORN, JEANNE M	CHILD NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LOWELL ES	11/16/2023		
JOHNSON, ALEXA J	SPED PROG PARA, BUT CONTINUING KEYZONE PARA POSITION/PIEDMONT	01/19/2024		
MYKHAILENKO, ALEVTYNA	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV / DENFELD	11/06/2023		
OZMUN, NANCY J	PRE-K PROGRAM PARA/STOWE	11/13/2023		
SCHULTE, SARAH E	CHILD NUTRITIONAL SERVICES ASST/MYERS-WILKINS	11/28/2023		
NON CERTIFICATION	NON CERT LEAVE OF ADCITION			
NON-CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE	POSITION  CORD DUM DING HADE DADA DOGESCIONAL (ODDEAN FACT		IVE DATES	
DAVIDSON, REBECCA L	SPED BUILDING WIDE PARAPROFESSIONAL/ORDEAN EAST	01/02/2024	04/08/2024	
LILLIE, SHERIE A	SPEC ED BUILDING WIDE PARAPROFESSIONAL/LAURA MACARTHUR	11/14/2023	11/28/2023	
SHORTER, SOFIA R	SPED PROGRAM PARAPROFESSIONAL/ROCKRIDGE	01/09/2024	04/09/2024	